

2nd & Final Bill

8

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W-Contd. of road from Skambha					
pur to Kaleya Naya Tola					
Agency - Smt. Bixu Devi					
Ag. No. - 63 SBD/22-23					
Dt. of Ag. - 14/12/22					
Dt. of Compl. as per Ag. - 13/09/23					
<u>Work done</u>					
① E/W in excavation for					
str.					
Rate	123.50	6.00	0.80	=	16.80 m ³
W/L	203.50	0.30	1.80	=	3.78 -
C/W	2 x 2.50	0.55	1.10	=	3.03 -
				=	23.61 m ³
② Sand filling in f.d.					
	1 x 3.50	6.00	0.10	=	2.10 m ³
	2 x 3.50	0.30	0.10	=	0.21 -
	2 x 2.50	0.55	0.10	=	0.28 -
				=	2.59 m ³
③ P/R PCC M/S grade in					
open f.d.					
	1 x 3.50	6.00	0.10	=	2.10 m ³
	2 x 2.50	0.30	0.60	=	0.90 -
	2 x 2.50	0.55	0.10	=	0.28 -
				=	3.28 m ³
Signed					
05/12/23					
J.E.					

Continuation

Abstract of Cost.

17

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Content of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1/4) Const ⁿ of benchmark pillar					
0.82 Km wide P(5)					
@ Rs. 8469.51/Km				Rs.	6945.
(2/2) Const ⁿ of reference pillars					
0.82 Km wide P(5)					
@ Rs. 4614.58/Km				Rs.	3784.0
(3/2) Clearing & grubbing road land					
0.24 Hec. wide P(5)					
@ Rs. 51133.76/Hec.				Rs.	12272.00
(4/4) Const ⁿ of embankment					
lead up to 100m					
218.78 m ³ wide P(5)					
209.05 " " P(5)					
427.83 m ³					
@ Rs. 202.52/m ³				Rs.	86644.00
(5/5) Const ⁿ of subgrade & earthen shoulder					
616.70 m ³ wide P(13)					
@ Rs. 204.16/m ³				Rs.	125905.00
(6/6) Const ⁿ of embankment					
lead up to 100 m					
510.49 m ³ wide P(5)					

Continuation Rs. 235550.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			BF. Rs.	373	4661.00
@ Rs. 8156.40/No. —			Rs.	16	313.00
(23/29) P/r & laying 300mm ϕ M.P.					
22.50 m wide P (2)					
@ Rs. 721.35/m —			Rs.	16	230.00
(24/30) Planting of trees by the road side					
82 Nos. wide P (16)					
@ Rs. 819.92/No. —			Rs.	67	233.00
(25/31) E/c in excavation for foot					
23.61 m ³ wide P (8)					
@ Rs. 269.32/m ³ —			Rs.	6	359.00
(26/32) Sand filling in foot					
2.59 m ³ wide P (8)					
@ Rs. 400.59/m ³ —			Rs.	10	38.00
(27/34) P/r PCC M/S grade in open foot					
3.28 m ³ wide P (8)					
@ Rs. 5854.56/m ³ —			Rs.	19	203.00
(28/37) P/r RCC M/S grade in box cell					
7.41 m ³ wide P (9)					
7.30 " " P (10)					
14.71 m ³					
Continuation					Rs. 3861037.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			BF. Rf	386	1037.00
@ Rs. 7270.53/m ³			Rs.	106949.00	
(28/40) Back filling behind AAB					
N/W & R/W					
7.68 m ³ vide P(11)					
@ Rs. 2840.96/m ³			Rs.	21819.00	
(29/41) P/W weep holes in					
R/W AAB & R/W					
10 nos. vide P(11)					
@ Rs. 82.65/m.			Rs.	827.00	
(30/42) S/F/P HySD bar in					
subst.					
1.07 mt. vide P(10)					
@ Rs. 49178.97/mt.			Rs.	52621.00	
			Rs.	40,43,253.00	
Add GST 12%			Rs.	485190.00	
Add L.C. 1%			Rs.	40433.00	
Add SF			Rs.	35943.00	
			Rs.	4604819.00	
0.11% below as per Agm. Rm				5065.00	
			Rs.	4599754.00	
Less Previous Bill vide P(10)			Rs.	2685034.00	
			Rs.	1914720.00	
Balance					
15/01/2017					

Continuation